Gastrointestinal Endoscopy (Gl) Cases (2018 Data]

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin  Number of Patients ’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Alamance Union 1 0.02%
Alamance 5153 81.77% .
’ Total Patients Served: 6302
Guilford 677 10.74% Alleghany
Caswell 127 2.02% Alleghany 156 62.90%
Randolph 121 1.92% Virginia 76 30.65%
Orange 54 0.86% Other 6 2.42%
Rockingham 39 0.62% Ashe 2 0.81%
Chatham 23 0.36% Wilkes 2 0.81%
Durham 20 0.32% Wayne 2 0.81%
Virginia 15 0.24% Surry 2 0.81%
Other States 13 0.21% Beaufort 1 0.40%
Person 10 0.16% Edgecombe 1 0.40%
0, -
Wake ° 0.14% Total Patients Served: 248
Forsyth 7 0.11% Anson
Davidson 6 0.10% Anson 47 97.92%
South Carolina 4 0.06% Union 1 2.08%
. 0 =
Granville 4 0.06% Total Patients Served: 48
Moore 3 0.05% Ashe
Pamlico 2 0.03% Ashe 694 86.64%
Iredell 2 0.03% Alleghany 61 7.62%
Harnett 2 0.03% Virginia 27 3.37%
Catawba 1 0.02% Wilkes 13 1.62%
Wayne 1 0.02% Watauga 4 0.50%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Other 1 0.12%
Richmond 1 0.02% Caldwell 1 0.12%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 801
Johnston 1 0.02% Avery
Franklin 1 0.02% Avery 200 71.68%
Georgia 1 002% Watauga 20 7.17%
Davie 1 0.02% Mitchell 15 5.38%
Lee 1 0.02% Tennessee 13 4.66%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Burke 8 2.87% Currituck 2 0.09%
Ashe 6 2.15% Jones 2 0.09%
Yancey 5 1.79% Wilson 1 0.05%
Other States 3 1.08% Wayne 1 0.05%
McDowell 3 1.08% Caldwell 1 0.05%
Georgia 2 0.72% Pasquotank 1 0.05%
Union 1 0.36% Other States 1 0.05%
Wilkes 1 0.36% New Hanover 1 0.05%
Alleghany 1 0.36% Camden 1 0.05%
Caldwell 1 0.36% Halifax 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 279 Onslow 1 0.05%
Beaufort Total Patients Serve: 2132
Beaufort 1566 73.45% Bertie
Martin 139 6.52% Bertie 180 86.12%
Washington 89 4.17% Martin 10 4.78%
Pitt 70 3.28% Hertford 8 3.83%
Hyde 68 3.19% Chowan 3 1.44%
Lenoir 48 2.25% Washington 3 1.44%
Bertie 24 1.13% Virginia 2 0.96%
Craven 19 0.89% Other States 1 0.48%
Dare 17 0.80% Perquimans 1 0.48%
Hertford 17 0.80% Nash 1 0.48%
Tyrell 1 0-52% Total Patients Served: 209
Chowan 7 0.33% Bladen
Pamlico 7 0.33% Bladen 162 79.80%
Carteret 6 0.28% Robeson 22 10.84%
Northampton 6 0.28% Sampson 9 4.43%
Greene 5 0.23% Columbus 7 3.45%
Edgecombe 5 0.23% Cumberland 3 1.48%
Perquimans 4 0.19% Total Patients Served: 203
Nash 4 0.19% Brunswick
Gates 3 0.14% Brunswick 3737 94.42%
Virginia 2 0.09% Columbus 68 1.72%
Duplin 2 0.09% South Carolina 56 1.41%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

New Hanover
Other States
Bladen
Union
Pender
Iredell
Cumberland
Georgia
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Scotland
Rowan
Wake
Randolph
Onslow
Tennessee
Ashe
Mitchell
Alamance
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Carteret
Davie
Forsyth
Guilford
Johnston
Catawba
Alexander

Macon

Total Patients Served:
Buncombe

Buncombe
Henderson

Haywood
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0.51%
0.18%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
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0.03%

3958

12985 62.53%
1614 7.77%
1189 5.73%

Madison
McDowell
Yancey
Mitchell
Jackson
Transylvania
Macon
Burke
Rutherford
Swain

Avery

Other States
Cherokee

Graham

South Carolina

Polk
Tennessee
Caldwell
Clay
Georgia
Cleveland
Catawba
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Gaston

New Hanover
Union
Durham
Harnett
Onslow
Watauga
Ashe

Yadkin

Alexander

1081
1020
761
317
310
303
283
193
191
133
70
58
43
40
34
22
17
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5.21%
4.91%
3.66%
1.53%
1.49%
1.46%
1.36%
0.93%
0.92%
0.64%
0.34%
0.28%
0.21%
0.19%
0.16%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Surry
Wake
Guilford
Randolph
Dare
Lincoln
Iredell
Camden
Martin
Brunswick
Other

Pender

Total Patients Served:

Burke
Burke
Caldwell
McDowell
Catawba
Rutherford
Cleveland
Gaston
Mitchell
Wilkes
Alexander
Lincoln
Other
Buncombe
Avery
Watauga
Virginia
South Carolina
Yancey
Georgia

Other States

Monday, August 12, 2019

R R R R R R R R R R R R

3046
965
841
334
129

73
53
36
29
26
19
19

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

20766

54.12%
17.15%
14.94%
5.93%
2.29%
1.30%
0.94%
0.64%
0.52%
0.46%
0.34%
0.34%
0.32%
0.18%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%

Tennessee
Wake

Iredell
Orange
Cabarrus
Mecklenburg
Cumberland
Durham
Henderson

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Union
South Carolina
Montgomery
Davidson
Gaston
Anson
Catawba
Lincoln
Richmond
Other States
Virginia
Guilford
Forsyth
Scotland
Burke
Alexander

Caldwell
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7527
1995
1344

790
148
a7
46
42
37
34
32
23
20
19
18
16
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5628

61.52%
16.30%
10.98%

6.46%
1.21%
0.38%
0.38%
0.34%
0.30%
0.28%
0.26%
0.19%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.13%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Robeson 4 0.03% Caldwell 659 91.66%
Moore 3 0.02% Burke 17 2.36%
Alamance 3 0.02% Wilkes 15 2.09%
Alleghany 3 0.02% Catawba 13 1.81%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Watauga 8 1.11%
Franklin 3 0.02% Ashe 2 0.28%
Other 3 0.02% Lincoln 2 0.28%
Rutherford 3 0.02% Guilford 1 0.14%
Tennessee 3 0.02% Davidson 1 0.14%
Davie 3 0.02% McDowell 1 0.14%
Ashe 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 719
Randolph 2 0.02% Carteret
Surry 2 0.02% Carteret 2045 74.61%
Cleveland 2 0.02% Onslow 443 16.16%
Haywood 2 0.02% Craven 192 7.00%
Harnett 2 0.02% Jones 10 0.36%
Georgia 2 0.02% Pamlico 8 0.29%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Pender 7 0.26%
Watauga 1 0.01% Other States 5 0.18%
Wake 1 0.01% Lenoir 4 0.15%
Halifax 1 0.01% Duplin 4 0.15%
Chatham 1 0.01% Wayne 4 0.15%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Hyde 3 0.11%
Stokes 1 0.01% Harnett 2 0.07%
Craven 1 0.01% Pitt 2 0.07%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Rockingham 1 0.04%
Henderson 1 0.01% Vance 1 0.04%
Lee 1 0.01% Wilson 1 0.04%
Martin 1 0.01% Alamance 1 0.04%
Pitt 1 0.01% Halifax 1 0.04%
McDowell 1 0.01% Greene 1 0.04%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Durham 1 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 12236 Cleveland ! 0.04%
Caldwell Chatham 1 0.04%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Brunswick
Wake

New Hanover

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Alexander
Lincoln
Burke
Cleveland
Iredell
Watauga
Gaston
Wilkes
McDowell
Other States
Rutherford
Mecklenburg
Ashe
Avery
Mitchell
South Carolina
Buncombe
Cabarrus
Virginia
Brunswick
Forsyth
Yancey
Tennessee
Davidson
Currituck
Rowan

Other

Monday, August 12, 2019
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847
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0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2741

58.76%
15.31%
8.84%
6.55%
6.32%
0.74%
0.61%
0.55%
0.55%
0.28%
0.24%
0.15%
0.13%
0.12%
0.10%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Yadkin
Cumberland
Georgia
Davie
Henderson
Haywood
Guilford
Cherokee
Tyrrell
Stanly
Rockingham
Randolph
Macon
Granville
Dare
Chowan
Beaufort
Alleghany
Surry

Total Patients Served:

Chatham
Chatham
Randolph
Lee
Alamance
Orange
Wake
Rockingham
Moore
Guilford

Davidson

Total Patients Served:

Cherokee

Cherokee
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820

0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

13396

83.73%
8.68%
2.60%
1.52%
1.52%
0.65%
0.43%
0.43%
0.22%
0.22%

461

72.18%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Clay
Georgia
Graham
Other
Macon

Tennessee

Total Patients Served:
Chowan

Chowan
Washington
Perquimans
Bertie
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Gates

Dare
Hertford
Martin
Other States
Pitt

Georgia
Virginia
Currituck

Northampton

Total Patients Served:
Cleveland

Cleveland
Rutherford
Gaston

South Carolina
Lincoln

Other States
Catawba

Mecklenburg
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194 17.08%
67 5.90%
35 3.08%
13 1.14%

5 0.44%
2 0.18%
1136

344 49.14%
96 13.71%
79 11.29%
65 9.29%
63 9.00%
22 3.14%
16 2.29%

4 0.57%
2 0.29%
2 0.29%
2 0.29%
1 0.14%
1 0.14%
1 0.14%
1 0.14%
1 0.14%
700

3201 73.26%

607 13.51%

432 9.62%
56 1.25%
44 0.98%
20 0.45%
11 0.24%

6 0.13%

Burke
Polk
Iredell
Wake
Tennessee
Cabarrus
Rowan
Orange
Macon
Anson
Alamance

McDowell

Total Patients Served:

Columbus

Columbus
Bladen
Brunswick
Robeson
South Carolina
Harnett
Sampson
New Hanover
Other States
Richmond
Forsyth

Hoke

Virginia

Total Patients Served:

Craven

Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico

Jones

0.11%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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0.02%

4492

1279 81.67%
212 13.54%
29 1.85%
18 1.15%

[EEN
~

1.09%
0.19%
0.13%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
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0.06%

1566

5387 60.58%
1450 16.30%
606 6.81%
594 6.68%
392 4.41%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Beaufort 139 1.56% Haywood 1 0.01%
Orange 97 1.09% Henderson 1 0.01%
Lenoir 47 0.53% Hyde 1 0.01%
Other States 46 0.52% Lee 1 0.01%
Pitt 25 0.28% Chatham 1 0.01%
Duplin 21 0.24% McDowell 1 0.01%
Wake 13 0.15% Greene 1 0.01%
Wikson ! 0.08% Total Patients Served: 8893
Martin 7 0.08% Cumberland

Other 5 0.06% Cumberland 15907 72.52%
Wayne 5 0.06% Robeson 2165 9.87%
South Carolina 4 0.04% Harnett 1539 7.02%
Johnston 4 0.04% Sampson 973 4.44%
New Hanover 4 0.04% Bladen 521 2.38%
Pender 3 0.03% Hoke 474 2.16%
Guilford 3 0.03% Lee 103 0.47%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Columbus 35 0.16%
Jackson 2 0.02% Other States 26 0.12%
Georgia 2 0.02% Moore 26 0.12%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Wake 19 0.09%
Watauga 2 0.02% South Carolina 18 0.08%
Dare 2 0.02% Warren 18 0.08%
Alamance 2 0.02% Duplin 17 0.08%
Warren 2 0.02% Johnston 14 0.06%
Robeson 1 0.01% Brunswick 10 0.05%
Rowan 1 0.01% Virginia 9 0.04%
Sampson 1 0.01% Scotland 8 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.01% Guilford 5 0.02%
Moore 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 4 0.02%
Nash 1 0.01% Durham 4 0.02%
Davidson 1 0.01% Wayne 4 0.02%
Forsyth 1 0.01% Georgia 4 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.01% Richmond 3 0.01%
Currituck 1 0.01% Union 3 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Orange 2 0.01% Gates 2 0.16%
Carteret 2 0.01% Montgomery 2 0.16%
Pender 2 0.01% Warren 1 0.08%
Onslow 2 0.01% Craven 1 0.08%
Lenoir 2 0.01% South Carolina 1 0.08%
Jackson 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.08%
Wilson 1 0.00% Beaufort 1 0.08%
Vance 1 0.00% Durham 1 0.08%
Stanly ! 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1241
Tennessee 1 0.00% Davidson
Alamance 1 0.00% Davidson 3708 84.35%
Northampton 1 0.00% Guilford 256 5.82%
Edgecombe 1 0.00% Randolph 218 4.96%
Nash 1 0.00% Forsyth 88 2.00%
New Hanover 1 0.00% Rowan 41 0.93%
Cleveland 1 0.00% Stanly 12 0.27%
Randolph 1 0.00% Other States 11 0.25%
Chatham 1 0.00% Davie 10 0.23%
Rockingham 1 0.00% Virginia 7 0.16%
Forsyth 1 0.00% Iredell 3 0.07%
Total Patients Sorved: 21934 South Carolina 3 0.07%
Dare Cabarrus 3 0.07%
Dare 943 75.99% Yadkin 3 0.07%
Currituck 145 11.68% Mecklenburg 2 0.05%
Pasquotank 51 4.11% Montgomery 2 0.05%
Hyde 26 2.10% Richmond 2 0.05%
Perquimans 20 1.61% Gaston 2 0.05%
Camden 18 1.45% Stokes 2 0.05%
Other States 9 0.73% Surry 2 0.05%
Virginia 8 0.64% Wilkes 2 0.05%
Tyrrell 4 0.32% Alamance 2 0.05%
Chowan 3 0.24% Catawba 2 0.05%
Washington 2 0.16% Union 1 0.02%
Martin 2 0.16% Rockingham 1 0.02%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Robeson 1 0.02%
Caldwell 1 0.02%
Person 1 0.02%
New Hanover 1 0.02%
Henderson 1 0.02%
Harnett 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.02%
Carteret 1 0.02%
Avery 1 0.02%
Buncombe 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.02%
Bladen 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 4396
Davie
Davie 595 32.82%
Forsyth 559 30.83%
Rockingham 378 20.85%
Davidson 52 2.87%
Yadkin 42 2.32%
Surry 31 1.71%
Wilkes 28 1.54%
Rowan 23 1.27%
Catawba 17 0.94%
Iredell 14 0.77%
Guilford 10 0.55%
Hertford 8 0.44%
Stokes 7 0.39%
Randolph 6 0.33%
Caldwell 5 0.28%
Virginia 5 0.28%
Other States 4 0.22%
Ashe 4 0.22%
Mecklenburg 3 0.17%

Monday, August 12, 2019

South Carolina
Stanly
Rutherford
Wake
Alexander
Gaston
Watauga
Buncombe
Alleghany
Orange
Union

Burke
Cumberland
Henderson

Avery

Total Patients Served:
Duplin

Duplin
Lenoir
Pender
Wayne
Sampson
Onslow
Jones
Greene
Cumberland

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:
Durham

Durham
Wake
Orange
Granville

Person
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309
19
11

B R RBr AN O ©

8741
3625
1645
1238
1211

0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

1813

83.29%
5.12%
2.96%
2.70%
2.43%
1.62%
1.08%
0.27%
0.27%
0.27%

371

34.82%
14.44%
6.55%
4.93%
4.82%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 978 3.90% Buncombe 55 0.22%
Alamance 915 3.64% Bladen 54 0.22%
Other 639 2.55% Duplin 54 0.22%
Cumberland 420 1.67% Catawba 50 0.20%
Vance 355 1.41% Richmond 47 0.19%
South Carolina 321 1.28% Hoke 44 0.18%
Guilford 305 1.21% Columbus 40 0.16%
Other States 294 1.17% Lenoir 39 0.16%
Johnston 234 0.93% Edgecombe 39 0.16%
Robeson 229 0.91% Davidson 35 0.14%
Franklin 207 0.82% Northampton 34 0.14%
Nash 200 0.80% Pender 34 0.14%
Chatham 198 0.79% Burke 33 0.13%
Harnett 185 0.74% Gaston 32 0.13%
Caswell 149 0.59% Beaufort 31 0.12%
Wayne 144 0.57% Union 31 0.12%
Warren 124 0.49% Georgia 30 0.12%
Onslow 115 0.46% Caldwell 29 0.12%
Mecklenburg 107 0.43% Dare 28 0.11%
Moore 101 0.40% Iredell 28 0.11%
Pitt 101 0.40% Rowan 28 0.11%
Lee 98 0.39% Hertford 27 0.11%
New Hanover 98 0.39% Pasquotank 23 0.09%
Wilson 98 0.39% Martin 23 0.09%
Randolph 95 0.38% Surry 23 0.09%
Halifax 92 0.37% Watauga 21 0.08%
Forsyth 91 0.36% Stokes 21 0.08%
Carteret 83 0.33% Wilkes 20 0.08%
Brunswick 82 0.33% Henderson 19 0.08%
Sampson 82 0.33% McDowell 19 0.08%
Craven 61 0.24% Cabarrus 15 0.06%
Scotland 59 0.24% Greene 14 0.06%
Tennessee 58 0.23% Haywood 14 0.06%
Rockingham 58 0.23% Montgomery 14 0.06%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Lincoln
Bertie
Ashe
Anson
Alexander
Stanly
Currituck
Alleghany
Chowan
Macon
Rutherford
Yadkin
Swain
Perquimans
Cleveland
Pamlico
Washington
Mitchell
Avery
Jones
Davie

Polk
Graham
Transylvania
Hyde
Gates
Madison
Yancey
Cherokee
Jackson
Tyrrell

Camden

Total Patients Served:
Edgecombe

Monday, August 12, 2019

13
12
11
10
10
10
10
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0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

25105

Edgecombe
Halifax

Nash

Martin

Pitt

Wilson
Hertford
Virginia
Other States
Northampton
Beaufort

Bertie

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth

Forsyth
Guilford
Davidson
Surry
Stokes
Yadkin
Davie
Wilkes
Virginia
Randolph
Rockingham
Dare
Catawba
Rowan
Iredell

Other States
Ashe
Caldwell
Watauga

Alleghany

834
128
78
27
15

L )

22571

2969
2539
2312
2016
1923
1707
1521
1287
626
610
563
529
466
450
326
314
280
263
213

76.23%
11.70%
7.13%
2.47%
1.37%
0.55%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1094

49.86%
6.56%
5.61%
5.11%
4.45%
4.25%
3.77%
3.36%
2.84%
1.38%
1.35%
1.24%
1.17%
1.03%
0.99%
0.72%
0.69%
0.62%
0.58%
0.47%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 179 0.40% Jackson 8 0.02%
Alexander 157 0.35% Lee 8 0.02%
Burke 137 0.30% Franklin 8 0.02%
South Carolina 120 0.27% Swain 8 0.02%
Buncombe 104 0.23% Robeson 7 0.02%
Cabarrus 81 0.18% Mitchell 7 0.02%
Avery 75 0.17% Polk 6 0.01%
Lincoln 71 0.16% Madison 5 0.01%
Alamance 62 0.14% Macon 5 0.01%
Wake 59 0.13% Columbus 5 0.01%
Other 58 0.13% Wilson 5 0.01%
Tennessee 58 0.13% Harnett 5 0.01%
Gaston 55 0.12% Pitt 5 0.01%
Cleveland 41 0.09% Wayne 4 0.01%
Stanly 36 0.08% Scotland 4 0.01%
McDowell 32 0.07% Sampson 4 0.01%
Haywood 32 0.07% Edgecombe 4 0.01%
Rutherford 29 0.06% Pender 4 0.01%
Union 27 0.06% Richmond 4 0.01%
Brunswick 26 0.06% Carteret 3 0.01%
Henderson 22 0.05% Granville 3 0.01%
Caswell 20 0.04% Greene 3 0.01%
Cumberland 19 0.04% Anson 2 0.00%
Durham 19 0.04% Beaufort 2 0.00%
Georgia 16 0.04% Clay 2 0.00%
Chatham 15 0.03% Vance 2 0.00%
Moore 15 0.03% Northampton 2 0.00%
Montgomery 14 0.03% Pamlico 2 0.00%
Orange 14 0.03% Nash 2 0.00%
New Hanover 14 0.03% Lenoir 2 0.00%
Craven 12 0.03% Chowan 1 0.00%
Johnston 11 0.02% Bladen 1 0.00%
Onslow 9 0.02% Warren 1 0.00%
Yancey 9 0.02% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Halifax
Camden
Graham
Martin

Pasquotank

Total Patients Served:

Gaston
Gaston
Cleveland
South Carolina
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Rutherford
Other States
Iredell
Cabarrus
Haywood
Vance
Caldwell
Avery
Rowan
Union
Burke
Columbus
Stanly
Alexander
Georgia
Guilford
Wake
Mitchell
Tennessee
Wilkes

Virginia

Monday, August 12, 2019

1
1
1
1
1

7651
1206

678

410

285
69
39
18

[EEN
[EEN

P P P P RPN N DN N DN O WP >0

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

45273

73.41%
11.57%
6.51%
3.93%
2.73%
0.66%
0.37%
0.17%
0.11%
0.08%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Hertford

McDowell

Total Patients Served:

Granville
Granville
Vance
Warren
Virginia
Wake
Person
Franklin
Durham
Guilford
Wilkes
Halifax
Other States
Wayne
Alamance
Johnston

Nash

Total Patients Served:

Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Forsyth
Alamance
Virginia
Other States
Stokes
Caswell
Chatham

South Carolina

1
1

431
197
38
14

[ R N N T ) ST S B 2 T Ve

23034

2914
1630
1490
859
610
470
145
111
84
63
31

0.01%
0.01%

10422

60.53%
27.67%
5.34%
1.97%
1.26%
0.70%
0.70%
0.56%
0.28%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%

712

72.37%
9.16%
5.12%
4.68%
2.70%
1.92%
1.48%
0.46%
0.35%
0.26%
0.20%
0.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Wake 30 0.09% Columbus 3 0.01%
Other 27 0.08% Cumberland 3 0.01%
Montgomery 26 0.08% Carteret 3 0.01%
Mecklenburg 23 0.07% Lincoln 3 0.01%
Stanly 21 0.07% Greene 3 0.01%
Rowan 17 0.05% Hoke 3 0.01%
Orange 14 0.04% Onslow 2 0.01%
Watauga 13 0.04% Granville 2 0.01%
Brunswick 12 0.04% Sampson 2 0.01%
Moore 12 0.04% Caldwell 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 9 0.03% Nash 2 0.01%
Johnston 9 0.03% Franklin 2 0.01%
Pitt 9 0.03% Buncombe 2 0.01%
Durham 8 0.03% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Catawba 8 0.03% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Iredell 8 0.03% Wilson 1 0.00%
Union 7 0.02% Northampton 1 0.00%
Yadkin 7 0.02% Wayne 1 0.00%
Davie 7 0.02% Craven 1 0.00%
Gaston 7 0.02% Alexander 1 0.00%
Person 7 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Lee 6 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
Robeson 6 0.02% Madison 1 0.00%
Surry 5 0.02% Washington 1 0.00%
Beaufort 5 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Alleghany 5 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Pender 4 0.01% Jackson 1 0.00%
Scotland 4 0.01% Richmond 1 0.00%
Wilkes 4 0.01% Rutherford 1 0.00%
New Hanover 4 0.01% Harnett 1 0.00%
Halifax 4 0.01% Vance 1 0.00%
Burke 3 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 31828
Tennessee 3 0.01% Halifax

Georgia 3 0.01% Halifax 1463 61.52%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Northampton 815 34.27% Macon 26 0.87%
Hertford 29 1.22% Other States 22 0.73%
Virginia 25 1.05% Madison 10 0.33%
Granville 16 0.67% Cherokee 7 0.23%
Edgecombe 6 0.25% Tennessee 6 0.20%
Warren 6 0.25% South Carolina 6 0.20%
Other States 5 0.21% Clay 5 0.17%
Randolph 2 0.08% Mecklenburg 2 0.07%
Nash 2 0.08% Polk 2 0.07%
McDowell 2 0.08% Burke 2 0.07%
Pasquotank 1 0.04% Henderson 2 0.07%
Johnston 1 0.04% Georgia 2 0.07%
Beaufort 1 0.04% Durham 1 0.03%
Wayne 1 0.04% Cleveland 1 0.03%
Wilson 1 0.04% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Bertie 1 0.04% Catawba 1 0.03%
Wake 1 0.04% McDowell 1 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 2378 Guilford 1 0.03%
Harnett Transylvania 1 0.03%
Hamett 462 TT52% Total Patients Served: 3000
Sampson 61 10.23% Henderson
Johnston 41 6.88% Henderson 5669 63.93%
Cumberland 25 4.19% Transylvania 1193 13.45%
Wake 4 0.67% Buncombe 932 10.51%
Mecklenburg 1 0.17% Polk 334 3.77%
Robeson 1 0.17% Rutherford 331 3.73%
Other 1 0.17% South Carolina 99 1.12%
Total Patients Serve: 596 Haywood " 0.87%
Haywood Other States 46 0.52%
Haywood 2570 85.67% Madison 38 0.43%
Jackson 193 6.43% Jackson 25 0.28%
Buncombe 56 1.87% Yancey 19 0.21%
Swain 54 1.80% McDowell 18 0.20%
Graham 28 0.93% Macon 16 0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cleveland 10 0.11% Washington 2 0.21%
Burke 7 0.08% Martin 1 0.11%
Mitchell 7 0.08% Other 1 0.11%
Tennessee 6 0.07% Randolph 1 0.11%
Graham 5 0.06% Beaufort 1 0.11%
Cherokee 4 0.05% Mecklenburg 1 0.11%
Caldwell 4 0.05% Currituck 1 0.11%
Georgia 3 0.03% Total Patients Served: 950
Wake 3 0.03% Iredell
Swain 3 0.03% Iredell 7721 71.29%
Virginia 2 0.02% Alexander 883 8.15%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 501 4.63%
Other 2 0.02% Catawba 483 4.46%
Clay 2 0.02% Rowan 343 3.17%
Lee 2 0.02% Lincoln 245 2.26%
Catawba 2 0.02% Wilkes 138 1.27%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Davie 102 0.94%
Johnston 1 0.01% Yadkin 80 0.74%
Avery 1 0.01% Other States 65 0.60%
Union 1 0.01% Cabarrus 60 0.55%
Dare 1 0.01% Caldwell 31 0.29%
Watauga 1 0.01% South Carolina 23 0.21%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Gaston 18 0.17%
Total Patients Served: 8368 Burke 18 0.17%
Hertford Union 13 0.12%
Hertford 487 51.26% Davidson 11 0.10%
Bertie 268 28.21% Surry 8 0.07%
Northampton 112 11.79% Guilford 8 0.07%
Gates 57 6.00% Virginia 8 0.07%
Chowan 8 0.84% Forsyth 7 0.06%
Virginia 4 0.42% Cleveland 7 0.06%
Tyrrell 2 0.21% Randolph 6 0.06%
Perquimans 2 0.21% Watauga 6 0.06%
Halifax 2 0.21% Ashe 6 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 6 0.06% Pitt 3 0.23%
Clay 4 0.04% South Carolina 3 0.23%
Buncombe 4 0.04% Catawba 2 0.15%
Stanly 3 0.03% Virginia 1 0.08%
Alamance 3 0.03% Brunswick 1 0.08%
Stokes 2 0.02% McDowell 1 0.08%
Wake 2 0.02% Henderson 1 0.08%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Burke 1 0.08%
Rutherford 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1308
Avery 1 0.01% Johnston
Alleghany 1 0.01% Johnston 2891 77.49%
Bertie 1 0.01% Wake 384 10.29%
Chatham 1 0.01% Harnett 220 5.90%
Henderson 1 0.01% Wayne 56 1.50%
Jackson 1 0.01% Sampson 46 1.23%
New Hanover 1 0.01% Nash 41 1.10%
Richmond 1 0.01% Wilson 28 0.75%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Cumberland 13 0.35%
Scotland 1 0.01% Other States 13 0.35%
Wilson 1 0.01% Franklin 5 0.13%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Duplin 4 0.11%
Total Patients Server: 10831 Carteret ® 0.08%
Jackson Other 3 0.08%
Jackson 510 38.99% Lee 3 0.08%
Swain 361 27.60% South Carolina 2 0.05%
Macon 192 14.68% Edgecombe 2 0.05%
Graham 117 8.94% New Hanover 2 0.05%
Haywood 46 3.52% Durham 2 0.05%
Cherokee 39 2.98% Halifax 2 0.05%
Georgia 7 0.54% Tennessee 1 0.03%
Other States 7 0.54% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Buncombe 6 0.46% Georgia 1 0.03%
Tennessee 6 0.46% Iredell 1 0.03%
Transylvania 4 0.31% Guilford 1 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan 1 0.03% Lenoir 3497 55.54%
Pitt 1 0.03% Onslow 1549 24.60%
Dare 1 0.03% Duplin 380 6.04%
Forsyth 1 0.03% Carteret 210 3.34%
Orange 1 0.03% Jones 206 3.27%
Onslow 1 0.03% Greene 137 2.18%
Total Patients Served: 3731 Wayne H 1.86%
Lee Pitt 100 1.59%
Lee 2186 66.75% Craven 72 1.14%
Chatham 336 10.26% Pender 7 0.11%
Harnett 317 9.68% Wilson 4 0.06%
Moore 247 7.54% Sampson 3 0.05%
Cumberland 103 3.15% Robeson 2 0.03%
Wake 39 1.19% Pamlico 2 0.03%
Virginia 8 0.24% Johnston 2 0.03%
Randolph 6 0.18% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Other 6 0.18% Other States 1 0.02%
Alamance 5 0.15% Burke 1 0.02%
Guilford 4 0.12% Georgia 1 0.02%
Orange 3 0.09% Washington 1 0.02%
Johnston 2 0.06% Wake 1 0.02%
Tennessee 2 0.06% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 2 0.06% Iredell 1 0.02%
South Carolina ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 6296
Buncombe 1 0.03% Lincoln
Onslow 1 0.03% Lincoln 1914 65.08%
Columbus 1 0.03% Gaston 468 15.91%
Durham 1 0.03% Catawba 291 9.89%
Davidson 1 0.03% Cleveland 166 5.64%
Bladen 1 0.03% Burke 29 0.99%
Nash 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 19 0.65%
New Hanover 1 0.03% Caldwell 15 0.51%
Total Patients Served: 3275 Iredel 10 0-34%
Lenoir South Carolina 5 0.17%
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Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
McDowell 4 0.14% Avery 1 0.04%
Cabarrus 4 0.14% Burke 1 0.04%
Other States 3 0.10% Tennessee 1 0.04%
Alexander 2 0.07% Richmond 1 0.04%
Davidson 2 0.07% Total Patients Served: 2477
Rutherford 2 0.07% Martin
Virginia 1 0.03% Martin 193 82.48%
Wake 1 0.03% Washington 21 8.97%
Georgia 1 0.03% Bertie 11 4.70%
Surry 1 0.03% Pitt 4 1.71%
Rowan 1 0.03% Beaufort 3 1.28%
Craven 1 0.03% Chowan 2 0.85%
Davie 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 234
Total Patients Served: 2041 McDowell

Macon McDowell 685 82.73%
Macon 1398 56.44% Burke 71 8.57%
Jackson 575 23.21% Rutherford 37 4.47%
Swain 213 8.60% Mitchell 10 1.21%
Graham 64 2.58% Yancey 6 0.72%
Cherokee 55 2.22% Avery 5 0.60%
Georgia 50 2.02% Buncombe 5 0.60%
Haywood 42 1.70% Caldwell 3 0.36%
Clay 40 1.61% Catawba 2 0.24%
Other States 15 0.61% Swain 1 0.12%
Transylvania 5 0.20% Madison 1 0.12%
South Carolina 3 0.12% Wake 1 0.12%
Pamlico 2 0.08% Henderson 1 0.12%
Pit 2 0.08% Total Patients Serve: 828
Henderson 2 0.08% Mecklenburg
Buncombe 2 0.08% Mecklenburg 42508 62.79%
Union 2 0.08% South Carolina 6026 8.90%
Harnett 1 0.04% Union 5657 8.36%
Durham 1 0.04% Gaston 2866 4.23%
Cleveland 1 0.04% Cabarrus 2099 3.10%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Iredell 1820 2.69% Tennessee 17 0.03%
Other 1644 2.43% Polk 17 0.03%
Lincoln 1271 1.88% Cumberland 16 0.02%
Cleveland 698 1.03% Scotland 16 0.02%
Catawba 462 0.68% Yancey 15 0.02%
Stanly 429 0.63% Davie 15 0.02%
Rowan 367 0.54% Cherokee 13 0.02%
Other States 263 0.39% Orange 11 0.02%
Burke 185 0.27% Moore 11 0.02%
Anson 155 0.23% Alleghany 10 0.01%
Rutherford 131 0.19% Lenoir 10 0.01%
Caldwell 116 0.17% Yadkin 9 0.01%
Buncombe 75 0.11% Swain 8 0.01%
Guilford 56 0.08% Onslow 7 0.01%
Alexander 51 0.08% Surry 7 0.01%
Randolph 42 0.06% Lee 6 0.01%
McDowell 40 0.06% Harnett 6 0.01%
Richmond 40 0.06% Beaufort 6 0.01%
Virginia 39 0.06% Columbus 5 0.01%
Montgomery 35 0.05% Stokes 5 0.01%
Watauga 35 0.05% Alamance 5 0.01%
Wake 32 0.05% Mitchell 4 0.01%
Forsyth 29 0.04% Wayne 3 0.00%
Henderson 28 0.04% Durham 3 0.00%
Haywood 28 0.04% Pitt 3 0.00%
Ashe 26 0.04% Rockingham 3 0.00%
Robeson 25 0.04% Pasquotank 3 0.00%
Brunswick 25 0.04% Nash 3 0.00%
Transylvania 23 0.03% New Hanover 3 0.00%
Wilkes 23 0.03% Macon 3 0.00%
Davidson 22 0.03% Bladen 3 0.00%
Georgia 22 0.03% Hoke 3 0.00%
Avery 21 0.03% Carteret 3 0.00%
Jackson 18 0.03% Chatham 2 0.00%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Craven 2 0.00% Chatham 127 0.99%
Graham 2 0.00% Randolph 100 0.78%
Halifax 2 0.00% Other States 62 0.48%
Madison 2 0.00% Anson 54 0.42%
Granville 1 0.00% Wake 22 0.17%
Johnston 1 0.00% Virginia 11 0.09%
Wilson 1 0.00% Forsyth 8 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.00% Davidson 8 0.06%
Person 1 0.00% Mecklenburg 7 0.05%
Vance 1 0.00% Stanly 7 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 67700 Bladen ! 0.05%
Mitchell Georgia 7 0.05%
Mitchell 323 50.16% New Hanover 5 0.04%
Yancey 242 37.58% Guilford 5 0.04%
Avery 39 6.06% Orange 4 0.03%
McDowell 30 4.66% Union 3 0.02%
Burke 4 0.62% Brunswick 3 0.02%
Buncombe 2 0.31% Sampson 3 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.16% Columbus 3 0.02%
Other States 1 0.16% Tennessee 2 0.02%
Tennessee 1 0.16% Caldwell 2 0.02%
Madison 1 0.16% Johnston 2 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 644 Alamance 2 0.02%
Moore Rowan 2 0.02%
Moore 6627 51.54% Vance 1 0.01%
Richmond 1452 11.29% Watauga 1 0.01%
Robeson 828 6.44% Pitt 1 0.01%
Scotland 771 6.00% Camden 1 0.01%
Hoke 770 5.99% Burke 1 0.01%
Montgomery 673 5.23% Carteret 1 0.01%
Lee 522 4.06% Durham 1 0.01%
Cumberland 439 3.41% Franklin 1 0.01%
South Carolina 176 1.37% Gaston 1 0.01%
Harnett 133 1.03% Granville 1 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Other 1 0.01% Bladen 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 12858 New Hanover ! 0.01%
Nash Greene 1 0.01%
Nash 3913 58.01% Granville 1 0.01%
Edgecombe 1222 18.12% Georgia 1 0.01%
Halifax 963 14.28% Tennessee 1 0.01%
Wilson 249 3.69% Orange 1 0.01%
Northampton 111 1.65% Pasquotank 1 0.01%
Franklin 65 0.96% Currituck 1 0.01%
Wake 55 0.82% Other 1 0.01%
Warren 39 0.58% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Pitt 19 0.28% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Wayne 15 0.22% Durham 1 0.01%
Johnston 14 0.21% Yadkin 1 0.01%
virginia ® 012% Total Patients Served: 6745
Martin 7 0.10% New Hanover
Lenoir 5 0.07% New Hanover 14162 49.46%
Onslow 4 0.06% Brunswick 5930 20.71%
Other States 4 0.06% Pender 3910 13.65%
Bertie 4 0.06% Onslow 1258 4.39%
Hertford 3 0.04% Columbus 1205 4.21%
Dare 3 0.04% Duplin 999 3.49%
South Carolina 3 0.04% Bladen 347 1.21%
Craven 3 0.04% Sampson 213 0.74%
Carteret 3 0.04% Other States 121 0.42%
Beaufort 3 0.04% Robeson 65 0.23%
Sampson 2 0.03% South Carolina 64 0.22%
Vance 2 0.03% Carteret 57 0.20%
Chowan 2 0.03% Wake 39 0.14%
Harnett 2 0.03% Cumberland 27 0.09%
Alamance 2 0.03% Craven 22 0.08%
Avery 2 0.03% Wayne 20 0.07%
Catawba 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 19 0.07%
Duplin 2 0.03% Lenoir 17 0.06%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 14 0.05% Stokes 1 0.00%
Virginia 14 0.05% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Jones 12 0.04% Burke 1 0.00%
Pitt 12 0.04% Chatham 1 0.00%
Georgia 9 0.03% Macon 1 0.00%
Harnett 8 0.03% Rowan 1 0.00%
Johnston 7 0.02% Currituck 1 0.00%
Lee 6 0.02% Davidson 1 0.00%
Forsyth 5 0.02% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
Pamlico 5 0.02% Gates 1 0.00%
Alamance 4 0.01% Halifax 1 0.00%
Moore 4 0.01% Haywood 1 0.00%
Durham 4 0.01% Iredell 1 0.00%
Rutherford 3 0.01% Jackson 1 0.00%
Hoke 3 0.01% Scotland 1 0.00%
Other 3 0.01% Total Patients Served: 28636
Ashe 3 0.01% Onslow

Person 2 0.01% Onslow 3710 86.48%
Richmond 2 0.01% Carteret 146 3.40%
Watauga 2 0.01% Pender 134 3.12%
Tennessee 2 0.01% Craven 118 2.75%
Union 2 0.01% Lenoir 58 1.35%
Orange 2 0.01% Jones 56 1.31%
Catawba 2 0.01% Duplin 52 1.21%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Other States 6 0.14%
Bertie 2 0.01% Wake 3 0.07%
Gaston 2 0.01% South Carolina 2 0.05%
Franklin 2 0.01% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Buncombe 2 0.01% Pamlico 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Avery 1 0.00% Georgia 1 0.02%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Pitt 1 0.02%
Vance ! 0.00% Total Patients Served: 4290
Transylvania 1 0.00% Orange
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Orange 3091 20.16% Hoke 70 0.46%
Wake 2215 14.44% Forsyth 70 0.46%
Chatham 1326 8.65% Vance 66 0.43%
Durham 1310 8.54% Richmond 64 0.42%
Alamance 898 5.86% Edgecombe 64 0.42%
Cumberland 516 3.36% Montgomery 61 0.40%
Johnston 411 2.68% Rockingham 60 0.39%
Lee 391 2.55% Duplin 54 0.35%
Guilford 338 2.20% Scotland 54 0.35%
Harnett 293 1.91% Greene 51 0.33%
Moore 198 1.29% Bladen 47 0.31%
Virginia 187 1.22% Gaston 46 0.30%
Robeson 187 1.22% Columbus 46 0.30%
Randolph 173 1.13% Northampton 35 0.23%
South Carolina 162 1.06% Henderson 34 0.22%
Wayne 160 1.04% Beaufort 30 0.20%
Halifax 159 1.04% Pender 29 0.19%
New Hanover 147 0.96% Warren 29 0.19%
Sampson 143 0.93% Caldwell 29 0.19%
Onslow 143 0.93% Iredell 29 0.19%
Nash 138 0.90% Davidson 28 0.18%
Craven 121 0.79% Stanly 27 0.18%
Brunswick 117 0.76% Rowan 26 0.17%
Franklin 116 0.76% Union 26 0.17%
Mecklenburg 115 0.75% Burke 26 0.17%
Wilson 95 0.62% Haywood 22 0.14%
Carteret 87 0.57% Cleveland 21 0.14%
Person 87 0.57% Catawba 20 0.13%
Other States 87 0.57% Jones 20 0.13%
Lenoir 86 0.56% Transylvania 19 0.12%
Buncombe 80 0.52% Bertie 17 0.11%
Granville 77 0.50% Wilkes 16 0.10%
Pitt 75 0.49% McDowell 15 0.10%
Caswell 71 0.46% Surry 15 0.10%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Pamlico 15 0.10% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
Pasquotank 15 0.10% Yancey 1 0.01%
Martin 1 0-10% Total Patients Served: 15335
Lincoln 15 0.10% Pasquotank

Cabarrus 15 0.10% Pasquotank 673 50.07%
Alexander 13 0.08% Perquimans 174 12.95%
Dare 12 0.08% Currituck 149 11.09%
Macon 12 0.08% Camden 119 8.85%
Watauga 12 0.08% Dare 85 6.32%
Georgia 12 0.08% Chowan 51 3.79%
Tennessee 11 0.07% Gates 50 3.72%
Ashe 10 0.07% Virginia 21 1.56%
Davie 10 0.07% Bertie 7 0.52%
Avery 9 0.06% Washington 6 0.45%
Washington 9 0.06% Tyrrell 4 0.30%
Anson 9 0.06% Hertford 2 0.15%
Camden 8 0.05% Edgecombe 1 0.07%
Perquimans 7 0.05% Hyde 1 0.07%
Hertford 7 0.05% Other States 1 0.07%
Polk 6 0.04% Total Patients Serve: 1344
Rutherford 6 0.04% Pender

Stokes 6 0.04% Pender 65 50.78%
Swain 4 0.03% Duplin 27 21.09%
Yadkin 4 0.03% New Hanover 13 10.16%
Gates 4 0.03% Sampson 11 8.59%
Mitchell 3 0.02% Brunswick 8 6.25%
Chowan 3 0.02% Onslow 3 2.34%
Graham 3 0.02% Bladen 1 0.78%
Currituck 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 128
Jackson 2 0.01% Person

Hyde 2 0.01% Person 792 86.65%
Madison 2 0.01% Caswell 70 7.66%
Other 2 0.01% Virginia 18 1.97%
Cherokee 1 0.01% Granville 12 1.31%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Other States
Wake

Nash
Durham

Pitt

Robeson
Vance

Warren

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Wayne
Martin
Lenoir
Edgecombe
Wilson
Greene
Craven
Halifax
Hertford
Bertie
Washington
Chowan
Duplin
Northampton
Carteret
Nash
Other
Onslow
Hyde
Wake
Tyrrell

Dare
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11193

2175
1928
1874
1134
1085
916
843
813
672
637
526
522
503
436
410
383
369
314
268
209
154
118
102

0.98%
0.66%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

914

39.32%

7.64%
6.77%
6.58%
3.98%
3.81%
3.22%
2.96%
2.86%
2.36%
2.24%
1.85%
1.83%
1.77%
1.53%
1.44%
1.35%
1.30%
1.10%
0.94%
0.73%
0.54%
0.41%
0.36%

Gates
Johnston
Perquimans
Pasquotank
Harnett
Sampson
Pamlico
Virginia
Jones
Other States
Camden
Brunswick
New Hanover
Guilford
Currituck
Robeson
Cumberland
Warren
Mecklenburg
Alamance
South Carolina
Pender
Franklin
Cabarrus
Durham

Lee
Buncombe
Cleveland
Georgia
Iredell
Vance
Orange
Union

Avery

98
96
90
85
85
74
66
57
56
27
12
12
12
11
11

=
o
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0.34%
0.34%
0.32%
0.30%
0.30%
0.26%
0.23%
0.20%
0.20%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
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Bladen 1 0.00% Other States 4 0.10%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Tennessee 3 0.08%
Tennessee 1 0.00% Duplin 3 0.08%
Rowan 1 0.00% South Carolina 3 0.08%
Columbus 1 0.00% Alamance 2 0.05%
Forsyth 1 0.00% Stokes 2 0.05%
Gaston 1 0.00% Caldwell 1 0.03%
Moore 1 0.00% Caswell 1 0.03%
Macon 1 0.00% Virginia 1 0.03%
Haywood 1 0.00% Total Patients Served: 3989
Caldwell 1 0.00% Richmond
Total Patients Served: 28468 Richmond str ToBLR
Polk South Carolina 175 13.51%
Polk 183 70.66% Scotland 71 5.48%
South Carolina 57 22.01% Anson 60 4.63%
Rutherford 12 4.63% Moore 18 1.39%
Henderson 3 1.16% Robeson 16 1.24%
Tennessee 1 0.39% Montgomery 12 0.93%
Cleveland 1 0.39% Hoke 10 0.77%
McDowell 1 0.39% Cumberland 6 0.46%
Mecklenburg 1 0.39% Durham 2 0.15%
Total Patients Served: 259 Brunswick 2 0.15%
Randolph Stanly 2 0.15%
Randolph 2867 71.87% Harnett 1 0.08%
Davidson 387 9.70% Randolph 1 0.08%
Chatham 276 6.92% Guilford 1 0.08%
Montgomery 194 4.86% Other States 1 0.08%
Gulford 134 3.:36% Total Patients Served: 1295
Moore 47 1.18% Robeson
Forsyth 21 0.53% Robeson 3792 84.29%
Stanly 19 0.48% Bladen 391 8.69%
Rockingham 10 0.25% Columbus 162 3.60%
Other 8 0.20% Cumberland 73 1.62%
Rowan 6 0.15% South Carolina 19 0.42%

Monday, August 12, 2019 Page 28 of 35



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Scotland 16 0.36% Surry 1 0.03%
Hoke 10 0.22% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Sampson 10 0.22% Georgia 1 0.03%
Brunswick ° 0-13% Total Patients Served: 3384
Other States 2 0.04% Rowan
Georgia 2 0.04% Rowan 1016 81.15%
Mecklenburg 2 0.04% Cabarrus 48 3.83%
Pender 2 0.04% Davidson 45 3.59%
Nash 2 0.04% Stanly 31 2.48%
Richmond 1 0.02% Davie 27 2.16%
Orange 1 0.02% Forsyth 25 2.00%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Other 9 0.72%
Moore 1 0.02% Guilford 7 0.56%
Iredell 1 0.02% Iredell 7 0.56%
Wake 1 0.02% Mecklenburg 6 0.48%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Other States 6 0.48%
Davidson 1 0.02% Union 3 0.24%
Ashe 1 0.02% Randolph 3 0.24%
Lee 1 0.02% Brunswick 3 0.24%
Total Patients Served: 4499 Stokes 2 0-16%
Rockingham Wilkes 2 0.16%
Rockingham 2449 72.37% South Carolina 2 0.16%
Virginia 581 17.17% Gaston 1 0.08%
Caswell 201 5.94% Moore 1 0.08%
Guilford 96 2.84% Catawba 1 0.08%
Stokes 20 0.59% Caldwell 1 0.08%
Alamance 20 0.59% Transylvania 1 0.08%
Forsyth 6 0.18% Ashe 1 0.08%
South Carolina 3 0.09% Wake 1 0.08%
Granville 1 0.03% Alexander 1 0.08%
Gaston 1 0.03% Yadkin 1 0.08%
Harnett 1 0.03% Surry 1 0.08%
Other States ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 1252
Randolph 1 0.03% Rutherford

Monday, August 12, 2019 Page 29 of 35



Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Monday, August 12, 2019

Rutherford 1934 89.08% Rowan 21 0.97%
Cleveland 112 5.16% Davidson 14 0.64%
Polk 68 3.13% Union 13 0.60%
McDowell 22 1.01% Mecklenburg 7 0.32%
Other 14 0.64% Randolph 6 0.28%
South Carolina 10 0.46% Richmond 3 0.14%
Henderson 5 0.23% South Carolina 2 0.09%
Buncombe 2 0.09% Other States 2 0.09%
New Hanover 1 0.05% Wake 1 0.05%
Other States 1 0.05% Virginia 1 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.05% Burke 1 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.05% Sampson 1 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 2171 Lincoln 1 0.05%
Scotland Harnett 1 0.05%
Scotland 685 42.79% Guilford 1 0.05%
Robeson 450 28.11% Franklin 1 0.05%
South Carolina 384 23.99% Scotland 1 0.05%
Richmond 59 3.69% Durham 1 0.05%
Hoke 7 0.44% Davie 1 0.05%
Moore 4 0.25% Carteret 1 0.05%
Cumberland 4 0.25% Moore 1 0.05%
Other States 2 012% Total Patients Server: 2171
Iredell 1 0.06% Stokes
Bladen 1 0.06% Stokes 6 75.00%
Sampson 1 0.06% Forsyth 1 12.50%
Anson 1 0.06% Virginia 1 12.50%
Union 1 0.06% Total Patients Served: 8
Carteret 1 0.06% Surry
Total Patients Served: 1601 surry 2872 52.80%
Stanly Virginia 818 18.23%
Stanly 1655 76.23% Wilkes 560 12.48%
Montgomery 319 14.69% Yadkin 410 9.14%
Anson 74 3.41% Alleghany 192 4.28%
Cabarrus 42 1.93% Stokes 58 1.29%
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Iredell 20 0.45% South Carolina 552 12.62%
Forsyth 19 0.42% Mecklenburg 146 3.34%
Davie 11 0.25% Stanly 30 0.69%
Other 9 0.20% Cabarrus 15 0.34%
Other States 4 0.09% Richmond 13 0.30%
Catawba 3 0.07% Other States 4 0.09%
Rockingham 3 0.07% Lincoln 3 0.07%
Ashe 2 0.04% Scotland 3 0.07%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Gaston 3 0.07%
Bladen 1 0.02% Robeson 2 0.05%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Hoke 2 0.05%
Jones 1 0.02% Georgia 2 0.05%
Gaston 1 0.02% Cleveland 2 0.05%
Alexander 1 0.02% Cumberland 2 0.05%
Total Patients Serve: 4487 Rowan 1 0.02%
Transylvania Virginia 1 0.02%
Transylvania 514 88.77% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Henderson 23 3.97% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Buncombe 12 2.07% Montgomery 1 0.02%
Jackson 12 2.07% Jackson 1 0.02%
Other States 6 1.04% Davidson 1 0.02%
Macon 3 0.52% Caldwell 1 0.02%
South Carolina 2 0.35% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Wayne 1 0.17% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Polk 1 0.17% Alamance 1 0.02%
McDowell 1 0.17% Burke 1 0.02%
Tennessee ! 0-17% Total Patients Served: 4375
Haywood 1 0.17% Vance
Harnett 1 0.17% Vance 1324 55.19%
Granville 1 0.17% Warren 432 18.01%
Total Patients Served: 579 Granville 420 17.51%
Union Franklin 106 4.42%
Union 2943 67.27% Virginia 45 1.88%
Anson 641 14.65% Halifax 20 0.83%
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Wake
Durham
Nash

Other States
Person
Montgomery
South Carolina
Lenoir
Caswell
Carteret
Forsyth

Pitt

Total Patients Served:

Wake
Wake
Durham
Harnett
Johnston
Franklin
Other
Orange
Granville
Nash
Vance
Chatham
Wilson
Sampson
Other States
Halifax
Lee
Alamance
Jackson
Cumberland

Wayne
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10

=
o
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48034

3142
3014
2982
2646
1212
866
654
652
497
396
255
238
219
204
203
199
164
162
160

0.42%
0.42%
0.38%
0.29%
0.21%
0.13%
0.13%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2399

71.34%
4.67%
4.48%
4.43%
3.93%
1.80%
1.29%
0.97%
0.97%
0.74%
0.59%
0.38%
0.35%
0.33%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.24%
0.24%
0.24%

Warren
Virginia
Person
Edgecombe
Guilford
Robeson
South Carolina
Carteret
Lenoir

New Hanover
Duplin
Moore
Onslow
Northampton
Brunswick
Pitt

Craven
Mecklenburg
Catawba
Martin
Randolph
Georgia
Forsyth
Scotland
Beaufort
Rockingham
Davidson
Pamlico
Bladen
Bertie
Washington
Union
Columbus

Richmond

143
136
133
74
71
56
54
51
48
47
a7
42
41
41
37
37
26
25
18
17
17
16
16
14
14
12
12
11
10

c 00 0 o0 ©

0.21%
0.20%
0.20%
0.11%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Caswell 8 0.01% Macon 1 0.00%
Watauga 7 0.01% Anson 1 0.00%
Iredell 7 0.01% Davie 1 0.00%
Hoke 7 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Chowan 7 0.01% Gates 1 0.00%
Buncombe 7 0.01% Polk 1 0.00%
Hertford ° 0.01% Total Patients Served: 67330
Pender 6 0.01% Watauga

Dare 5 0.01% Watauga 1661 53.58%
Henderson 5 0.01% Ashe 521 16.81%
Tennessee 5 0.01% Avery 449 14.48%
Greene 4 0.01% Tennessee 156 5.03%
Cabarrus 3 0.00% Wilkes 102 3.29%
Pasquotank 3 0.00% Caldwell 64 2.06%
Burke 3 0.00% Mitchell 38 1.23%
Montgomery 3 0.00% Other States 20 0.65%
Hyde 2 0.00% Alleghany 19 0.61%
Yadkin 2 0.00% Burke 15 0.48%
Alexander 2 0.00% Yancey 12 0.39%
McDowell 2 0.00% Virginia 5 0.16%
Alleghany 2 0.00% McDowell 4 0.13%
Ashe 2 0.00% Catawba 3 0.10%
Avery 2 0.00% Forsyth 3 0.10%
Mitchell 2 0.00% South Carolina 3 0.10%
Stokes 2 0.00% Alexander 2 0.06%
Caldwell 2 0.00% Wake 2 0.06%
Gaston 2 0.00% New Hanover 2 0.06%
Currituck 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 2 0.06%
Rutherford 2 0.00% Guilford 2 0.06%
Stanly 2 0.00% Gaston 2 0.06%
Jones 1 0.00% Craven 2 0.06%
Lincoln 1 0.00% Carteret 2 0.06%
Wilkes 1 0.00% Iredell 2 0.06%
Tyrrell 1 0.00% Tyrrell 1 0.03%
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Robeson 1 0.03% Wilkes 1350 91.09%
Pitt 1 0.03% Ashe 29 1.96%
Hoke 1 0.03% Alexander 25 1.69%
Georgia 1 0.03% Watauga 20 1.35%
Cherokee 1 0.03% Caldwell 13 0.88%
Brunswick 1 0.03% Yadkin 10 0.67%
Total Patients Served: 3100 Catawba ® 0-40%
Wayne Iredell 5 0.34%
Wayne 4857 85.53% Alleghany 3 0.20%
Lenoir 237 4.17% Avery 3 0.20%
Duplin 200 3.52% Other States 3 0.20%
Johnston 172 3.03% Surry 3 0.20%
Sampson 78 1.37% Virginia 2 0.13%
Greene 52 0.92% Forsyth 2 0.13%
Wilson 33 0.58% Tennessee 2 0.13%
Other States 9 0.16% Burke 1 0.07%
Craven 7 0.12% Brunswick 1 0.07%
Onslow 6 0.11% South Carolina 1 0.07%
Pitt 4 0.07% Guilford 1 0.07%
Wake 4 0.07% Davie 1 0.07%
Carteret 4 0.07% Columbus 1 0.07%
Cumberland ® 0.05% Total Patients Served: 1482
Nash 2 0.04% Wilson
Harnett 2 0.04% Wilson 3596 65.75%
Tennessee 2 0.04% Nash 942 17.22%
Other 1 0.02% Johnston 387 7.08%
Pender 1 0.02% Wayne 248 4.53%
Georgia 1 0.02% Edgecombe 104 1.90%
Union 1 0.02% Wake 67 1.23%
Virginia 1 0.02% Greene 27 0.49%
Davidson 1 0.02% Halifax 18 0.33%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Pitt 18 0.33%
Total Patients Served: 5679 Carteret 12 0-22%
Wilkes Franklin 9 0.16%
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Beaufort
Northampton
Tennessee
Lenoir
Duplin
Harnett
Orange
Forsyth

Sampson

South Carolina

Dare
Jackson
Hertford
Other States
Vance
Virginia
Chatham
Warren

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Monday, August 12, 2019

8
4
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

0.15%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5469
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